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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we 
would like to thank you for participating in the annual 
CMP Three-Position National Championship. This 
year’s series of events looked different than past years, 
with two postal-style competitions leading up to the 
National event in June and July.

A total of 832 juniors entered the CMP Postal Match 
last fall, including athletes from 4-H, Scouts, American 
Legion, club or JROTC air rifle programs. Top scorers 
then moved on to the CMP Virtual Three-Position 
Championship postal competition, a substitute to the 
usual Regional Championships, in March 2021. The 
event saw 427 athletes compete from their home 
ranges, with the leading individuals and teams receiving 
an invitation to the National Championship. 

To ensure the safety of all participants and guests, 
the CMP decided to host the National competition 
simultaneously in two separate locations: the Gary 
Anderson CMP Competition Center in Ohio and the 
South CMP Competition Center in Alabama. Along 
with cash prizes to the overall winnings teams and 
individuals, the CMP awarded $1,000 scholarships to 
the top three senior competitors of each discipline.

Also, as in years past, Larry and Brenda Potterfield 
of the MidwayUSA Foundation provided generous 
donations to winning teams of the CMP 3PAR National 
event to be used toward their respective endowment 
accounts. The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) 
public charity that helps communities and organizations 
raise funds to support youth shooting teams and 
activities today and into the future. 

CMP staff members and administrators would like to 
extend our thanks to coaches, volunteers, parents 
and guardians for all of their efforts during the 
unconventional air rifle season. It was a pleasure 
witnessing true dedication to the sport. Congratulations 
to a successful year!

To view, download, print or purchase photos from the 
event, log onto the CMP’s Zenfolio page at https://
cmp1.zenfolio.com/f110931702. We look forward to 
seeing everyone back on the line this fall for more air 
rifle competition and fun!

Mark Johnson
CMP Director of  Civilian Marksmanship



High School Teams Top 2021 National Three-Position  
Air Rifle Sporter Match in June

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer 

Sporter EventSporter Event
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CAMP PERRY, Ohio; ANNISTON, Ala. – 
Scholastic rifle teams came to win during the 
Civilian Marksmanship Program’s (CMP) 2021 
National Three-Position Air Rifle Sporter Cham-
pionships, held simultaneously at the Gary An-
derson CMP Competition Center in Ohio and the 
South CMP Competition Center in Alabama, June 
24-26. 

The three-position event consists of two days 
of competition between high school and club air 
rifle marksmen – featuring both the Junior Olym-
pic National Three-Position Air Rifle (3PAR) and 
the CMP Nationals. As in years past, athletes of 
the 2021 event fired qualifying scores each day, 
with the top eight competing in a final. Winners 
from each location were recognized, with overall 
winners determined from scores of all participat-
ing athletes.

Nation Ford High School from South Caroli-
na, Zion Benton High School of Illinois and Ozark 
High School in Missouri overtook the overall top 
three places, respectively, in both the Junior Olym-
pics and the CMP Nationals team contests. Nation 
Ford has been claiming overall medals consistent-
ly at Nationals since 2016 – earning at least second 
or even first overall, not only as a team, but with 
its individual athletes.

Staying true to form, Nation Ford produced 
the overall individual athlete in the Junior Olym-
pic match in 2021, with Maya Cameron, 17, 
earning a score of 653.9 – just sixth-tenths of a 
point over second place. Nation Ford members 
also reached third and fifth place overall finishes 
during the match. The team’s talented athletes 
went on to earn the second, third and sixth places 
in the CMP competition.

Also achieving consistent medal-winning 
showings over the years is Zion Benton, who has 
been a past overall winner. The team earned sec-
ond in both the Junior Olympics and CMP com-

petitions in 2021, with multiple members earning 
medals at the Camp Perry location.

“I’m really, really proud of them,” said coach 
Master Chief Dan Hackstein. “They’ve worked 
hard for this competition. We’ve been very, very 
fortunate at our school to have been able to 
practice since right after the week of the Fourth of 
July (2020), so we’ve been working hard –  and it’s 
nice to see the practice pay off in these National 
competitions.” 

He went on to talk about graduated senior 
Halie Creekmore, 17, who earned fourth overall 
in the CMP National event. Creekmore finished 
second in the competition her freshman year in 
2018 and led at the Camp Perry location in 2021. 

Jason Champagne was the overall competitor of the CMP 3PAR 
match and was also second overall in the Junior Olympic event.
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Likewise, teammate Amarissa Jackson, 17, earned 
fourth overall in the Junior Olympic event and fifth 
in the CMP. With Creekmore moving on next year 
(working toward a future in graphic design), Jack-
son will have the chance to fill an important role at 
Zion Benton as she enters her senior year.

“Amarissa really came on strong this year,” 
Hackstein said. “She is just so consistent, and she’ll 
lead our team next year.”

Earning the overall individual spot in the CMP 
National 3PAR event was Jason Champagne, 18, of 
Jack C. Hays High School, Texas. Champagne also 
earned second in the Junior Olympic match. 

A tournament chess player and honor stu-
dent, Champagne’s coach credits him for bringing 
“thoughtful contemplation” to the rifle team.

“Jason is the most focused and methodical 
marksman I have coached in eight years,” said Jack 
C. Hays coach LtCol Don Wimp. “It is unusual 
to find a shooter who is truly never satisfied and 

whose goal is perfection every time he shoots.”  
Champagne will be attending Texas A&M in 

the fall, pursuing a degree in engineering toward 
employment in the space exploration industry.

Nation Ford High School led both the Junior Olympic and CMP 3PAR Sporter National events.  
The team also claimed the High Scholastic Team title in Anniston.

Zion Benton High School from Illinois achieved second overall 
in both team competitions and was the High Scholastic Team at 
Camp Perry.

continued...continued...
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The top eight individuals at each location 
were awarded medals and checks, presented by 
the CMP, with the top three individuals overall 
receiving additional awards. Teams from each lo-
cation as well as overall were also recognized. As 
part of the continued support of youth athletes, 
the CMP will send $1,000 scholarships to the top 
three overall graduated seniors of the competi-
tion.

The CMP would also like to thank Larry and 
Brenda Potterfield, co-founders of the Midway-
USA Corporation, who again provided generous 
donations for the National 3PAR Championship. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public 
charity that helps communities and organizations 
raise funds to support youth shooting teams 
and activities. The Foundation is an endowment 
which helps fund team expenses today and into 
the future.

Junior Distinguished Badges were also awarded during the event.

continued...continued...

Ozark High School from Missouri was the third place team in 
both National events.

Overall winner Jason Champagne celebrates with fellow competi-
tors after the 10 shot final.

Maya Cameron of Nation Ford topped the Junior Olympic individ-
ual match.



5

Precision EventPrecision Event
Hogan, Texas Hill Set New National Records at  
2021 National 3PAR Precision Championships

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer 

CAMP PERRY, Ohio; ANNISTON, Ala. 
– Mikole Hogan, 17, of Montgomery, Texas, set 
a new J2 3x20 national record with a stagger-
ing score of 599-48X during the 2021 National 
Three-Position Precision Air Rifle Champion-
ships. Hogan dropped only one point during the 
standing portion and garnered perfect scores of 
200 in prone and kneeling.

Hogan earned the record during the Junior 
Olympic (JO) portion of the Championships, 
which also saw a new Team 3x20 national record 
score, fired by the Texas Hill Country Shooters. 
Team members Elizabeth Probst, Braden Peiser, 
Briley Sralla and Anne White combined their 
efforts to reach an overall score of 2363-180X to 
secure the win and a new bar for future competi-
tions.

The 2021 National Three-Position Precision 
Air Rifle Championships were held simultaneous-
ly at the Civilian Marksmanship Program’s (CMP) 
Gary Anderson Competition Center at Camp 

Perry, Ohio, and the South Competition Center 
in Anniston, Alabama, July 17-19. The two-day 
junior event featured the Junior Olympic National 

3PAR (three-position air rifle) match 
along with the CMP National 3PAR 
match.

Though traditionally conducted at 
one location, the 2021 Championships 
split into two locations in order ensure 
a safer environment for guests and 
competitors. Athletes participating in 
the event competed in three-positions 
(prone, kneeling, standing) for qual-
ification, followed by an Elimination 
Final for the top eight leading competi-
tors at each location for both the Junior 
Olympics and the CMP 3PAR events. 
Athletes in the final fired five shots in 
kneeling, prone and standing positions 
before entering one-shot elimination 
rounds, with the last athlete standing 
declared the winner. 

Mikole Hogan fired two new national records during the Junior 
Olympics competition.

Texas Hill Country Shooters also set a new national team record during the JO 
match and also led the CMP 3PAR event.
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continued...continued...
During the JO match, Emme Walrath, 15, of 

Kenosha, Wisconsin, and Katie Zaun, 18, of Buf-
falo, North Dakota, gave spectators in Ohio quite 
a show during their respective final. On the last 
elimination shot, Zaun led Walrath by 1.2 points, 
only needing to maintain her lead to claim the 
win. After each athlete sent her pellet downrange, 
the monitors displaying scores for onlookers in 
the range showed a score of 9.6 for Zaun and an 
incredible 10.8 for Walrath – tying it up and forc-
ing a shoot off. As the audience members cheered 
on, Zaun and Walrath loaded and fired one more 
shot. 

Zaun: 10.0. Walrath: 10.3.  
With that, the spectators in the stands ex-

ploded with applause, congratulating each tal-
ented athlete on an exceptional fight for the gold. 
Walrath, who came from behind to earn the win, 
openly showed her surprise and excitement for 
what she had accomplished through her glowing 
facial expressions. View the video at https://youtu.
be/A0UC7GP02IU.

“I was shaking in my boots,” Walrath said 
afterward, modestly. “I really have no clue how I 
did it! Something just empowered me to do it.”

“Katie Zaun is just amazing,” she add-

ed. “When I heard our scores were tied, I was 
shocked. Going into the next shot, my hand was 
shaking, but I just tried to take the best shot that I 
could.”

Both Walrath and Zaun showed great sports-
manship and composure on the line after the 

contest, shaking hands and ex-
changing smiles.

Walrath returned the follow-
ing day to overtake the Elimina-
tion Final in the CMP 3PAR event 
as well. Her plan was to go into 
the qualification round and the 
finals with a fresh mind, forgetting 
her hard-fought victory of the day 
before. She kept her cool and was 
able to showcase her abilities on 
the line. 

“I was just thinking I had to 
build up my points in the begin-
ning, which I did, and my posi-
tions felt really stable. I was able to 
get into the zone easily,” she said of 
her CMP follow-up win.

Katie Zaun, who fell just short of Walrath in the Ohio JO final, earned second overall 
in the CMP 3PAR match.

Emme Walrath overcame a hard-fought final to claim both the 
JO and CMP matches in Ohio.
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continued...continued...
The top eight individuals at each location 

were awarded medals and checks, presented by the 
CMP, with the top three individuals overall receiv-
ing additional awards. Teams from each location 
as well as overall were also recognized. As part of 
the continued support of youth athletes, the CMP 
will send $1,000 scholarships to the top three 
overall graduated seniors of the competition.

Photos of the event from both locations can 
be found on the CMP Zenfolio page at https://
cmp1.zenfolio.com/f110931702.  

The CMP would also like to thank Larry and 
Brenda Potterfield, co-founders of the Midway-
USA Corporation, who again provided generous 
donations for the National 3PAR Championship. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public 
charity that helps communities and organizations 
raise funds to support youth shooting teams and 
activities. The Foundation is an endowment which 
helps fund team expenses today and into the 
future. Katrina Demerle was the overall athlete in the CMP National 

3PAR event and second overall in the JO match.

Several juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Precision Championship awards 
ceremony.
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Precision Award WinnersPrecision Award Winners

Camp Perry: Precision Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - 
Emme Walrath, Kenosha, WI; 2nd place - Rylie Pass-
more, CIPS, IL; and 3rd place - Katie Zaun, Buffalo 
Wildlife, ND. 

Anniston: Precision Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Park-
er Haydin, Granbury HS MCJROTC, TX; 2nd place 
- Braden Peiser, Texas Hill Country Shooters; and 3rd 
place - Anne White, Texas Hill Country Shooters. 

Anniston top 8 individuals received CMP cash 
awards:
1st:        Parker Haydin- $500
	 Granbury HS MCJROTC, TX 
2nd:	 Braden Peiser - $500
	 Texas Hill Country Shooters 
3rd:	 Anne White - $500
	 Texas Hill Country Shooters 
4th: 	 Mikole Hogan - $250
		  Houston Hotshots, TX
5th: 		 Briley Sralla - $250
		  Texas Hill Country Shooters	
6th: 		 Isabella Baldwin - $250
		  Harpeth Hall HS, TN
7th: 		 Andrew Duryea - $250
		  Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes
8th: 		 Elizabeth Probst - $250
		  Texas Hill Country Shooters

Camp Perry top 8 individuals received CMP cash 
awards:
1st: 	 Emme Walrath - $500
	 Kenosha, WI
2nd:	 Rylie Passmore - $500
	 CIPS, IL
3rd:	 Katie Zaun - $500
	 Buffalo Wildlife
4th: 		 Andrew Duross - $250
		  Reading Rebels
5th: 		 Logan Michael - $250
		  CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	
6th: 		 Bremen Butler - $250
		  Bellmont High School
7th: 		 Julianna Hays - $250
		  Minnesota Centershots Post 102
8th: 		 Katrina Demerle - $250
	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association

Precision: Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholarships from the CMP to use towards college tuition 
or vocational school. Andrew Duryea, Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes; Anne White, Texas Hill Country 
Shooters; and Allison Buesseler, Minnesota Centershots Post 102.
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Anniston Precision Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st 
place - Gracie Dinh, Starkville Gun Club; 2nd Place 
- Mackenzie Pruden, Houston Hotshots, TX; and 3rd 
Place - Grayson Ellis, Calhoun-Cleburne County 
Hawkeyes.

Camp Perry Precision Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 
1st place - Dylan Gregory, CIPS, IL; 2nd Place - Molly 
Palko, La Cueva HS MCJROTC, NM; and 3rd Place - 
Gabriela Zych, Borealis Bullseyes, AK.

Camp Perry Precision Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 
1st place - Alison Sutherlin, Gallatin Valley Sharp 
Shooters, MT; 2nd Place - Casia Steinhaus, Ramsey 
County 4-H, ND; and 3rd Place - Megan Jaros, Min-
nesota Centershots Post 102, MN.

Anniston Precision Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st 
place - Kaylynn Slaughter, Granbury HS MCJROTC, 
TX; 2nd Place - Ainsley Day, Houston Hotshots, TX; 
and 3rd Place - Kendall Goebel, Sarasota MA, FL.

Camp Perry Precision High Scholastic Team, La Cueva 
High School MCJROTC, NM. Molly Palko, Isaac 
Reichsfeld, Isaac Ortiz and Miriam Reichsfeld. Team 
Coach: 1stSgt Alberto Griego

Camp Perry Precision High Overall and High Club 
Team, CRPA Lincoln Lead Heads, CA. Logan Michael, 
Vittoria Watts, Morgan Vander Linden and Lilly Pola-
kovic. Team Coach: Steve Katsuyama
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Sporter Award WinnersSporter Award Winners

Camp Perry: Sporter Top 3 Individuals: 1st place 
- Halie Creekmore, Zion Benton HS, IL; 2nd place - 
Amarissa Jackson, Zion Benton HS, IL; and 3rd place 
- Taylar Crane, X-men. 

Anniston: Sporter Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Jason 
Champagne, Jack C. Hays HS, TX; 2nd place - Kayla 
Kalenza, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC; and 3rd place 
- Maya Cameron, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC. 

Camp Perry Precision 2nd Place Team, CIPS, IL. Rylie 
Passmore, Dylan Gregory, Anthony Hotko and Isabelle 
Gratz. Team Coach: Joseph Miller

Anniston Precision 2nd Place Team, Houston Hotshots, 
TX. Mikole Hogan, Ainsley Day, Mackenzie Pruden 
and Olivia Schammel. Team Coach: Gisun Pruden

Camp Perry Precision 3rd Place Team, Minnesota 
Centershots Post 102. Julianna Hays, Allison Bues-
seler, Megan Jaros and Tanner Barth. Team Coach: 
William Buesseler

Anniston Precision 3rd Place Team and High Scho-
lastic Team, Granbury HS MCJROTC, TX. Parker 
Haydin, Kaylynn Slaughter, Sarah Folsom and 
Sunnee Schumann. Team Coach: Scott Casey
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Sporter Award WinnersSporter Award Winners

Anniston Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st 
place - Sydney Broussard, Ozark HS, MO; 2nd place 
- Hanna McConnell, Ozark HS, MO; and 3rd place - 
Christian Derenzis, Nation Ford HS, SC.

Sporter: Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholarships from the CMP to use towards college tuition or 
vocational school. Jason Champagne, Jack C. Hays HS, TX; Kayla Kalenza, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC; and 
Maya Cameron, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC. 

Anniston top 8 individuals received CMP cash 
awards:
1st: 	 Jason Champagne - $500
	 Jack C. Hays HS, TX 
2nd:	 Kayla Kalenza - $500
	 Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC
3rd:	 Maya Cameron - $500
	 Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC
4th: 		 Alana Ruggiero - $250
		  Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC
5th: 		 Elijah Glenn - $250
		  Ozark HS, MO	
6th: 		 Jasmine Davis - $250
		  Clarkrange HS, TN
7th: 		 Wiley Dickinson - $250
		  Northridge HS, CO
8th: 		 Savannah Eastler - $250
		  Mauldin HS, SC

Camp Perry top 8 individuals received CMP cash 
awards:
1st: 	 Halie Creekmore - $500
	 Zion Benton HS, IL 
2nd:	 Amarissa Jackson - $500
	 Zion Benton HS, IL
3rd:	 Taylar Crane - $500
	 X-men
4th: 		 Rylie Stoeser - $250
		  Peirre Junior Shooters, SD
5th: 		 Shelby Carr - $250
		  Guns R Us 4-H, NE	
6th: 		 Seth Carver - $250
	 	 Warrenton Rifles, VA
7th: 		 Saylet Hernandez - $250
		  Zion Benton HS, IL
8th: 		 Justin Merriman - $250
		  Peirre Junior Shooters, SD
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Camp Perry Sporter 2nd Place Team, Des Moines 
North MCJROTC HS, IA. Ayden Wells, Cecilia Zara-
goza, Tha Dah and James Masteller. Team Coach: 
GySgt Michael Gettler, USMC 

Anniston Sporter 2nd Place Team, Ozark HS, MO. 
Elijah Glenn, Sydney Broussard, Rachael Hartzell and 
Mathew Crawford. Team Coach: 1SG William Craw-
ford, USA

Camp Perry Sporter 3rd Place Team and High 
Club Team, Pierre Junior Shooters, SD. Rylie Sto-
eser, Justin Merriman, Jenna Kruger and Skyler 
Ruth. Team Coach: Sean Kruger

Anniston Sporter 3rd Place Team, Jack C. Hays 
HS, TX. Jason Champagne, Tristan Jordan, 
Franco Fabela and Nathanael Quiles. Team Coach: 
LtCol Donald Wimp, USMC

Camp Perry Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 
1st place - Ashley Carr, Guns R Us 4-H, NE; 2nd place 
- Madeline Vetting, Patuxent HS, MD; and 3rd Place - 
Nicole Berger, Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters, MT.

Camp Perry Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 
1st place - Claudia Allen, Binghamton Rifle Club, NY; 
2nd place - Amia Demuth, Freeport HS NJROTC, 
IL; and 3rd place - Luken Leniz, Reno High School 
JROTC, NV.
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG
1	 Demerle, Katrina (224913)	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association	 199 - 19	 198 - 17	 200 - 17	 597 - 53
2	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 Buffalo Wildlife	 200 - 20	 198 - 16	 198 - 16	 596 - 52
3	 Duryea, Andrew (235240)	 Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes	 200 - 20	 197 - 15	 198 - 15	 595 - 50
4	 Duross, Andrew (254474)	 Reading Rebels	 199 - 19	 199 - 17	 196 - 16	 594 - 52
5	 Walrath, Emme (369838)		  200 - 20	 195 - 13	 199 - 18	 594 - 51
6	 Probst, Elizabeth (290200)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 20	 198 - 14	 196 - 14	 594 - 48
7	 Michael, Logan (306494)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 200 - 18	 197 - 12	 197 - 15	 594 - 45
8	 Hogan, Mikole  (281932)	 Houston Hotshots TX	 200 - 20	 197 - 14	 196 - 12	 593 - 46
9	 Passmore, Rylie (282261)	 Cips	 200 - 17	 195 - 12	 198 - 10	 593 - 39
10	 Hays, Julianna (277153)	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 195 - 14	 197 - 16	 200 - 17	 592 - 47
11	 Butler, Bremen (301932)	 Bellmont High School	 199 - 18	 195 - 13	 198 - 15	 592 - 46
12	 Baldwin, Isabella (347836)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 200 - 20	 195 - 11	 197 - 13	 592 - 44
13	 Haydin, Parker (318554)	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 199 - 18	 193 - 12	 199 - 16	 591 - 46
14	 Peiser, Braden (280766)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 20	 192 - 9	 199 - 16	 591 - 45
15	 Sutherlin, Alison (275933)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 199 - 18	 195 - 11	 197 - 16	 591 - 45
16	 Rhode, Emma (230446)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle Team	 199 - 18	 194 - 9	 198 - 15	 591 - 42
17	 Watts, Vittoria (270165)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 200 - 16	 194 - 13	 197 - 13	 591 - 42
18	 White, Anne (262921)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 197 - 16	 198 - 14	 195 - 14	 590 - 44
19	 Buesseler, Allison (159811)	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 199 - 15	 194 - 10	 197 - 15	 590 - 40
20	 Sralla, Briley (300156)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 20	 195 - 12	 194 - 10	 589 - 42
21	 Gregory, Dylan (357120)	 Cips	 200 - 20	 196 - 12	 193 - 10	 589 - 42
22	 Slaughter, Kaylynn (291415)	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 199 - 15	 196 - 11	 194 - 14	 589 - 40
23	 Palko, Molly (320178)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 198 - 17	 194 - 9	 196 - 17	 588 - 43
24	 Zych, Gabriela, USA (323301)	 Borealis Bulseyes	 197 - 17	 196 - 12	 195 - 14	 588 - 43
25	 Kim, Ryan (328040)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Earth	 199 - 17	 192 - 9	 197 - 15	 588 - 41
26	 Kopelen , Victoria (304918)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 199 - 16	 195 - 12	 194 - 13	 588 - 41
27	 Klemp, Marcus (335048)	 Individual	 200 - 17	 191 - 10	 197 - 13	 588 - 40
28	 Buck, Emily (262705)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 198 - 15	 193 - 10	 197 - 14	 588 - 39
29	 Dinh, Gracie (330050)	 Starkville Gun Club	 197 - 15	 197 - 12	 194 - 11	 588 - 38
30	 Vander Linden, Morgan  (383931)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 200 - 20	 194 - 10	 194 - 8	 588 - 38
31	 Hite, Mallory (304414)	 Pickaway Diabolos	 199 - 16	 192 - 8	 197 - 12	 588 - 36
32	 Freeman, Holly (278235)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 198 - 13	 194 - 10	 196 - 13	 588 - 36
33	 Leppert, Victoria (327985)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 199 - 16	 193 - 8	 196 - 11	 588 - 35
34	 Yancey, Alysa (353340)	 Marion HS IN	 200 - 20	 188 - 6	 199 - 17	 587 - 43
35	 Hotko, Anthony (332337)	 Cips	 199 - 18	 192 - 10	 196 - 15	 587 - 43
36	 Folsom, Sarah (371145)	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 199 - 19	 193 - 10	 195 - 12	 587 - 41
37	 Day, Ainsley (283651)	 Houston Hotshots TX	 199 - 17	 195 - 11	 193 - 13	 587 - 41
38	 Douglas, Maisyn  (332066)		  199 - 18	 194 - 10	 194 - 9	 587 - 37
39	 Polakovic, Lilly (218144)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 198 - 15	 195 - 9	 194 - 12	 587 - 36
40	 Vigil, Danielle (288941)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 200 - 19	 193 - 10	 193 - 13	 586 - 42
41	 Lippolis, Samantha (324192)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 199 - 18	 191 - 8	 196 - 15	 586 - 41
42	 Hollowell, Elizabeth (245044)		  198 - 18	 193 - 10	 195 - 13	 586 - 41
43	 Goebel, Kendall (316417)	 Sarasota MA FL	 200 - 19	 193 - 11	 193 - 11	 586 - 41
44	 Pruden, Mackenzie (293546)	 Houston Hotshots TX	 200 - 18	 191 - 10	 195 - 12	 586 - 40
45	 Kunze, Alexis (325227)	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 199 - 14	 190 - 10	 197 - 14	 586 - 38
46	 Steinhaus, Casia (335923)	 Ramsey County 4H ND	 199 - 17	 192 - 9	 195 - 12	 586 - 38
47	 Ellis, Grayson (281765)	 Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes	 199 - 17	 194 - 9	 193 - 12	 586 - 38
48	 Dias, Aerin (383366)	 Sparkly Donkeys	 197 - 16	 195 - 9	 194 - 11	 586 - 36
49	 Meade, Kyra (332082)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 197 - 16	 189 - 10	 199 - 18	 585 - 44
50	 Ponciano, Claire (383122)	 Ware County HS GA	 200 - 18	 188 - 8	 197 - 13	 585 - 39
51	 Day, Jacob (341476)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 198 - 16	 192 - 10	 195 - 13	 585 - 39
52	 Clark, Theodore  (262197)	 Phoenix Rising	 198 - 16	 193 - 13	 194 - 10	 585 - 39
53	 Powers, Lyndy (246876)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 199 - 18	 195 - 11	 191 - 10	 585 - 39
54	 Hays, Jasmine  (306261)	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 196 - 14	 193 - 10	 196 - 14	 585 - 38
55	 Hancock, Sarah (375001)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 1	 199 - 17	 191 - 11	 195 - 9	 585 - 37
56	 Gratz, Isabelle (312913)	 Cips	 197 - 14	 195 - 12	 193 - 9	 585 - 35
57	 Walter, Elysa (328075)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 198 - 16	 190 - 7	 197 - 11	 585 - 34
58	 Vaagen, Hannah (282387)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 200 - 20	 187 - 6	 197 - 17	 584 - 43
59	 Crudgington, LeeAnna (263134)	 LeeAnna Crudgington 	 200 - 20	 190 - 11	 194 - 10	 584 - 41
60	 Lake, Griffin (277543)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle Team	 200 - 19	 190 - 9	 194 - 12	 584 - 40
61	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 195 - 14	 198 - 15	 191 - 11	 584 - 40
62	 Hoversten, Aaron (343893)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 200 - 14	 185 - 5	 199 - 16	 584 - 35
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG
63	 McCall, Karley (357786)	 Ozark HS MO	 197 - 15	 191 - 6	 196 - 14	 584 - 35
64	 Jaros, Megan (350727)	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 196 - 14	 191 - 12	 196 - 15	 583 - 41
65	 Weber, Claudia (336429)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 200 - 19	 188 - 9	 195 - 13	 583 - 41
66	 Schammel, Olivia (283656)	 Houston Hotshots TX	 200 - 20	 190 - 10	 193 - 10	 583 - 40
67	 Shepard, Thomas (293177)	 Wildcat Sharpshooter Booster Club 	 194 - 13	 194 - 11	 195 - 14	 583 - 38
68	 Sprague, Gabriella (231282)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team	 198 - 16	 192 - 9	 193 - 13	 583 - 38
69	 Mick, Charlotte (274489)	 X-CALIBER junior rifle team	 199 - 16	 191 - 10	 193 - 11	 583 - 37
70	 Yoon, Matteo (323312)	 Borealis Bulseyes	 200 - 17	 188 - 5	 195 - 14	 583 - 36
71	 Cresswell, Chantel (270426)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 198 - 16	 191 - 7	 194 - 13	 583 - 36
72	 Cross, Victoria (330041)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 197 - 16	 189 - 4	 197 - 13	 583 - 33
73	 Ward, Alyssa (322965)	 Phoenix Rising	 198 - 14	 192 - 10	 193 - 8	 583 - 32
74	 Hart, James, IV (299670)	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 200 - 20	 190 - 11	 192 - 11	 582 - 42
75	 Horgan, Eva (277895)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 200 - 19	 189 - 10	 193 - 12	 582 - 41
76	 McWhorter, Douglas (255271)	 Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes	 199 - 19	 193 - 12	 190 - 8	 582 - 39
77	 Tonel, Dylan (343891)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 197 - 14	 191 - 12	 194 - 12	 582 - 38
78	 Pereira, Emma (303090)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 198 - 16	 189 - 8	 195 - 13	 582 - 37
79	 Anderson, Aubrey (343830)		  197 - 16	 190 - 9	 195 - 12	 582 - 37
80	 James, Victoria (160467)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue	 199 - 18	 191 - 9	 192 - 10	 582 - 37
81	 Watts, Alexandria (329393)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 196 - 14	 189 - 7	 197 - 15	 582 - 36
82	 Nickerson, Annania, USA (323298)	 Borealis Bulseyes	 198 - 15	 189 - 10	 195 - 11	 582 - 36
83	 Camp, Camryn (364938)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 194 - 10	 193 - 11	 195 - 13	 582 - 34
84	 Nott, Gwenevere (320647)	 Phoenix Rising	 197 - 15	 190 - 6	 195 - 12	 582 - 33
85	 Bell, Hayden (249267)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 198 - 13	 190 - 8	 194 - 12	 582 - 33
86	 Benally, Lance (311429)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 198 - 14	 190 - 8	 194 - 11	 582 - 33
87	 Koenig, Victoria (335759)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 197 - 17	 191 - 8	 194 - 8	 582 - 33
88	 Chandler, Phoebe (279321)	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club	 200 - 17	 189 - 7	 193 - 8	 582 - 32
89	 Reeke, Cassidy (351767)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 197 - 14	 195 - 11	 190 - 6	 582 - 31
90	 Hines, Teresa (359341)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Earth	 198 - 15	 186 - 7	 197 - 16	 581 - 38
91	 Swick, Ziva (308974)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 199 - 15	 185 - 7	 197 - 14	 581 - 36
92	 Reichsfeld, Isaac (289882)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 199 - 18	 186 - 6	 196 - 12	 581 - 36
93	 Ortiz, Isaac  (347400)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 200 - 17	 188 - 6	 193 - 12	 581 - 35
94	 Hunter, Nicole (331099)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 197 - 15	 191 - 10	 193 - 10	 581 - 35
95	 Evans, Brandon (356924)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 199 - 17	 190 - 8	 192 - 10	 581 - 35
96	 Clark, Reagan (378599)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 196 - 13	 187 - 7	 198 - 14	 581 - 34
97	 Tortorelli, Maria (326126)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 198 - 17	 188 - 6	 195 - 11	 581 - 34
98	 Seabrooke, Carley (320465)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 196 - 13	 191 - 10	 194 - 11	 581 - 34
99	 Uhrich, Devin (310480)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 197 - 16	 188 - 7	 196 - 10	 581 - 33
100	 Sullivan , Parker  (359931)	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 198 - 13	 188 - 7	 195 - 12	 581 - 32
101	 Stout, Matthew  (335809)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 197 - 15	 190 - 7	 194 - 10	 581 - 32
102	 Gibson, Dakota (281678)	 Hellgate Gold	 198 - 15	 192 - 9	 191 - 8	 581 - 32
103	 Howard, Cole  (300523)	 Ware County HS GA	 199 - 12	 191 - 10	 191 - 8	 581 - 30
104	 Walter, Brianna (328108)	 Ole Mill Rangers Red	 196 - 8	 188 - 6	 197 - 14	 581 - 28
105	 Zaun, Dylan (340640)	 Buffalo Wildlife	 199 - 18	 186 - 7	 195 - 11	 580 - 36
106	 McClelland, Rose (335676)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Earth	 197 - 16	 187 - 5	 196 - 14	 580 - 35
107	 Hunt, Elias (253425)	 Bellmont High School Rifle Team	 199 - 18	 188 - 8	 193 - 9	 580 - 35
108	 Schumann, Sunnee (348260)	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 198 - 17	 189 - 9	 193 - 9	 580 - 35
109	 Ogoreuc, Jack (345230)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 200 - 18	 188 - 8	 192 - 9	 580 - 35
110	 Riewe, Kayla (336868)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 199 - 14	 192 - 10	 189 - 11	 580 - 35
111	 Allison, Courtney (323909)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 1	 195 - 13	 192 - 8	 193 - 12	 580 - 33
112	 Browning , Michael (324120)	 Ozark HS MO	 197 - 13	 187 - 6	 196 - 13	 580 - 32
113	 Cutillo, Gianna (324250)	 Phoenix Rising	 199 - 17	 189 - 8	 192 - 7	 580 - 32
114	 Merk, Sophia (299134)	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association	 196 - 12	 190 - 8	 194 - 7	 580 - 27
115	 Wolfe, Amanda (378598)	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 199 - 18	 188 - 7	 192 - 12	 579 - 37
116	 Leach, Alexandria (286205)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 197 - 15	 192 - 10	 190 - 11	 579 - 36
117	 Cacace, Lizzie (316145)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle Team	 199 - 18	 190 - 9	 190 - 8	 579 - 35
118	 Whipkey, Kennedy (186612)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 198 - 17	 187 - 5	 194 - 11	 579 - 33
119	 Beard, Adrianna  (256182)	 Individual 	 194 - 11	 193 - 10	 192 - 12	 579 - 33
120	 Butler, Bethany (320809)	 Burnet County 4-H	 199 - 16	 187 - 10	 192 - 11	 578 - 37
121	 Baumann, Brody (336370)	 Ozark HS MO	 199 - 18	 188 - 6	 191 - 10	 578 - 34
122	 Brandt, Rachel (330034)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 196 - 14	 189 - 7	 193 - 10	 578 - 31
123	 Barth, Tanner (305383)	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 194 - 11	 190 - 10	 193 - 12	 577 - 33
124	 Madden, Sean (361749)	 St. Louis University HS MO	 199 - 17	 185 - 6	 193 - 10	 577 - 33
125	 Moots, Charles (350376)	 Eldorado HS NM	 199 - 17	 187 - 6	 191 - 10	 577 - 33
126	 Buenahora, Arturo (279538)	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 197 - 15	 190 - 9	 190 - 9	 577 - 33

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG
127	 Roche, Benjamin (244383)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue	 193 - 10	 190 - 10	 194 - 11	 577 - 31
128	 Butler, Elijah (320808)	 Burnet County 4-H	 198 - 14	 187 - 5	 192 - 11	 577 - 30
129	 Holmes, Jacob (291194)	 Ware County HS GA	 195 - 12	 189 - 5	 193 - 12	 577 - 29
130	 McCurry, Henry (367460)	 Reading Rebels	 195 - 12	 191 - 11	 191 - 6	 577 - 29
131	 Lopez, Ramon (302370)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 197 - 14	 186 - 5	 194 - 9	 577 - 28
132	 Green, Ava (374330)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 197 - 16	 186 - 4	 194 - 8	 577 - 28
133	 DuVan, Grace  (289083)	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association	 195 - 11	 193 - 9	 189 - 5	 577 - 25
134	 Maggard, Cheyenne (249263)	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 198 - 14	 184 - 8	 194 - 13	 576 - 35
135	 Sparrow, Samuel (227999)	 Hendersonville HS TN	 199 - 17	 185 - 5	 192 - 13	 576 - 35
136	 Reilly, Olivia  (328543)	 Reading Rebels	 196 - 14	 191 - 11	 189 - 9	 576 - 34
137	 Nazario, Eva L. (346480)	 Sarasota MA FL	 199 - 16	 185 - 5	 192 - 11	 576 - 32
138	 Smith, Nole' (375091)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 193 - 11	 186 - 5	 197 - 13	 576 - 29
139	 Lilly , Elizabeth (310160)	 Burnet County 4-H	 199 - 16	 186 - 5	 191 - 8	 576 - 29
140	 Lumetta, Michael (361883)	 St. Louis University HS MO	 197 - 12	 187 - 6	 192 - 7	 576 - 25
141	 Arlington, Ashton (348397)	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 199 - 17	 185 - 6	 191 - 9	 575 - 32
142	 Wehrlen, Nathan  (325906)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 192 - 9	 187 - 8	 196 - 14	 575 - 31
143	 Dias, Caetlin  (383368)	 Sparkly Donkeys	 198 - 16	 186 - 7	 191 - 8	 575 - 31
144	 Lin, Mela (316292)	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association	 195 - 13	 193 - 10	 187 - 8	 575 - 31
145	 Hildebrandt, Paige (275938)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 193 - 12	 187 - 6	 195 - 10	 575 - 28
146	 Kapper, Jake (331579)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 197 - 15	 191 - 8	 187 - 5	 575 - 28
147	 Punukollu, Rushil (381199)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 196 - 12	 190 - 9	 189 - 5	 575 - 26
148	 Dufresne, Hannah (361674)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 193 - 11	 191 - 7	 191 - 7	 575 - 25
149	 Lake, Alexis (334368)	 Ozark HS MO	 200 - 20	 181 - 8	 193 - 8	 574 - 36
150	 Martucci Bond, Abigail (308889)	 Monumental Rifle and Pistol Club	 198 - 16	 179 - 3	 197 - 15	 574 - 34
151	 Rowlands, Philip (382583)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 198 - 16	 184 - 8	 192 - 9	 574 - 33
152	 Kennedy, Madison (357624)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 198 - 18	 182 - 3	 194 - 10	 574 - 31
153	 Harris, Jordan (294586)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 196 - 13	 187 - 9	 191 - 9	 574 - 31
154	 Hanson, Cassidy (331102)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 196 - 15	 185 - 4	 193 - 10	 574 - 29
155	 Ivey, Julia (250013)	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 194 - 10	 185 - 5	 195 - 12	 574 - 27
156	 Knudson, Elaine (350953)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 199 - 14	 182 - 4	 193 - 9	 574 - 27
157	 McFarland, Ainsley (303228)	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT 1	 196 - 15	 190 - 6	 188 - 6	 574 - 27
158	 Cicatella, Lily (306433)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 193 - 13	 186 - 8	 194 - 14	 573 - 35
159	 Brown, Robert (321815)	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 199 - 19	 181 - 3	 193 - 11	 573 - 33
160	 Ybarra, Leila (355211)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 196 - 14	 187 - 8	 190 - 7	 573 - 29
161	 Slaten, Lindsey (290677)	 Ole Mill Rangers Red	 198 - 14	 180 - 4	 195 - 10	 573 - 28
162	 Eichmann, Josie (334385)	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 195 - 13	 186 - 7	 192 - 6	 573 - 26
163	 Vaagen, Jacob (206413)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 198 - 15	 186 - 5	 189 - 6	 573 - 26
164	 Koenig, Maria (335760)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 198 - 15	 182 - 6	 192 - 11	 572 - 32
165	 Myren, Carson (322950)	 Borealis Bulseyes	 196 - 13	 183 - 4	 193 - 10	 572 - 27
166	 Perkowski, Teagan (218311)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 197 - 14	 186 - 7	 189 - 6	 572 - 27
167	 Moore, Carson (312669)	 Burnet County 4-H	 197 - 16	 183 - 3	 192 - 7	 572 - 26
168	 Long, Sterling (321628)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 196 - 13	 189 - 6	 187 - 7	 572 - 26
169	 Dahir, Scout (320282)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 199 - 16	 178 - 4	 194 - 11	 571 - 31
170	 Stuart, Meredith (316340)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 196 - 15	 185 - 6	 190 - 8	 571 - 29
171	 Olazabal, Sophia  (291288)	 Sarasota MA FL	 197 - 12	 177 - 4	 197 - 12	 571 - 28
172	 Rowlands, Samantha (377196)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 196 - 13	 181 - 3	 194 - 12	 571 - 28
173	 Sanders, Jenna (325774)	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 200 - 16	 179 - 2	 192 - 10	 571 - 28
174	 Whipkey, Carter (227655)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 196 - 15	 186 - 5	 189 - 8	 571 - 28
175	 Cavanaugh, Caden (374996)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 2	 199 - 15	 184 - 7	 188 - 6	 571 - 28
176	 Ware, Nathan  (358899)	 Reading Rebels	 198 - 14	 184 - 6	 189 - 7	 571 - 27
177	 Rivera-Page, Leila (331207)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 2	 195 - 14	 188 - 6	 188 - 6	 571 - 26
178	 Chartrey, Adie (359254)	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club	 196 - 14	 191 - 8	 184 - 4	 571 - 26
179	 Okuda, Hannah (340815)	 Sparkly Donkeys	 195 - 10	 184 - 4	 192 - 5	 571 - 19
180	 James, Gatlin (231363)	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 200 - 17	 179 - 2	 191 - 10	 570 - 29
181	 Boggan, Garrett (213815)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 198 - 16	 186 - 6	 186 - 5	 570 - 27
182	 Hughes, Marissa, Ms. (340651)	 Cips	 194 - 9	 186 - 7	 190 - 9	 570 - 25
183	 Delano, Kenneth (335962)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Earth	 193 - 6	 190 - 11	 187 - 8	 570 - 25
184	 Claussen, Rory (371717)	 Eldorado HS NM	 197 - 12	 182 - 3	 191 - 8	 570 - 23
185	 Bailey, Clara (253040)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 196 - 12	 185 - 2	 189 - 6	 570 - 20
186	 Moore, Abby (312672)	 Burnet County 4-H	 199 - 16	 174 - 5	 196 - 12	 569 - 33
187	 Bianca, Gabriel (262372)	 Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes	 198 - 17	 183 - 3	 188 - 9	 569 - 29
188	 McAfee, Ellis (223784)	 Hellgate Gold	 197 - 16	 183 - 5	 189 - 7	 569 - 28
189	 Gaspar, Yasmeen (291209)	 Ware County HS GA	 194 - 10	 180 - 2	 195 - 10	 569 - 22
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG
190	 Leppert, Diana (374545)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 199 - 13	 184 - 5	 186 - 4	 569 - 22
191	 Green, Brenna (374331)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 192 - 11	 182 - 5	 194 - 10	 568 - 26
192	 Bedord, Bryce (310897)	 Hellgate Gold	 198 - 13	 180 - 4	 190 - 9	 568 - 26
193	 McCall, Katie (375963)	 Ozark HS MO	 198 - 16	 181 - 3	 189 - 6	 568 - 25
194	 Quinlivan, Sam (361748)	 St. Louis University HS MO	 197 - 15	 182 - 3	 189 - 5	 568 - 23
195	 Griffis, Austin (354521)	 Ware County HS GA	 192 - 7	 186 - 4	 190 - 9	 568 - 20
196	 Confer, Meghan (338223)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 1	 195 - 14	 183 - 3	 189 - 10	 567 - 27
197	 Swett, Kate (352401)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 197 - 13	 178 - 2	 192 - 9	 567 - 24
198	 Janson, Ryan (303780)	 St. Louis University HS MO	 195 - 14	 189 - 5	 183 - 5	 567 - 24
199	 Ewine, Jordyn (256297)	 Buffalo Wildlife	 194 - 12	 187 - 8	 185 - 10	 566 - 30
200	 Kersten, Dane (350199)	 Borealis Bulseyes	 198 - 15	 173 - 2	 195 - 12	 566 - 29
201	 Bonivert, Logan (343890)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 197 - 13	 181 - 4	 188 - 6	 566 - 23
202	 Tranchemontagne, Clara (357554)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 199 - 18	 182 - 4	 184 - 6	 565 - 28
203	 Lee, Madelyn (320805)	 Ole Mill Rangers Red	 195 - 13	 180 - 3	 190 - 9	 565 - 25
204	 Corbett, Grace (370517)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 190 - 10	 188 - 6	 187 - 9	 565 - 25
205	 Cordova, Rose (374997)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 2	 194 - 12	 187 - 6	 184 - 6	 565 - 24
206	 Erwin, Andrew (337204)	 Tallulah Falls HS GA	 195 - 11	 178 - 3	 192 - 9	 565 - 23
207	 Stapp, Leah (322084)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 1	 194 - 11	 184 - 6	 187 - 6	 565 - 23
208	 Pearson , Kemper (313032)	 Buffalo Wildlife	 192 - 11	 184 - 5	 189 - 5	 565 - 21
209	 Zinsmeister, Ian (291975)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 195 - 11	 182 - 5	 188 - 4	 565 - 20
210	 Grimm, Joshua (237775)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 196 - 11	 184 - 4	 185 - 5	 565 - 20
211	 Herrington, Matthew (276922)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 197 - 15	 176 - 0	 191 - 11	 564 - 26
212	 Fisher, Benjamin (311318)	 Tallulah Falls HS GA	 193 - 12	 180 - 5	 191 - 8	 564 - 25
213	 Stewart, Kate (320281)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 197 - 14	 180 - 2	 187 - 9	 564 - 25
214	 Wright, Elizabeth (294159)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue	 198 - 13	 181 - 6	 185 - 6	 564 - 25
215	 Siek, Natalia  (377610)	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle Team	 195 - 13	 188 - 5	 181 - 6	 564 - 24
216	 Stefanski, Joseph  (335013)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 195 - 13	 179 - 4	 190 - 6	 564 - 23
217	 Portis, Crissa (363902)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 194 - 10	 178 - 4	 192 - 8	 564 - 22
218	 Pond, Madison (368924)	 Ole Mill Rangers Red	 191 - 8	 179 - 6	 192 - 9	 562 - 23
219	 Murphy, Kaeden (362513)	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 197 - 13	 176 - 1	 189 - 8	 562 - 22
220	 McPhee, Mariah (279577)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 186 - 5	 188 - 7	 188 - 8	 562 - 20
221	 Hendi, Morgan (219904)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue	 197 - 14	 174 - 3	 190 - 9	 561 - 26
222	 Gunn, Peyton (349717)	 Tallulah Falls HS GA	 194 - 11	 176 - 4	 191 - 10	 561 - 25
223	 Justice, Raquelle (351315)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 193 - 10	 181 - 6	 187 - 7	 561 - 23
224	 Box, Caden (320170)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 189 - 6	 181 - 4	 191 - 7	 561 - 17
225	 Anderson, Thomas (350976)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 2	 197 - 16	 176 - 4	 186 - 7	 559 - 27
226	 Tieszen, Ashley (305956)	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 193 - 13	 186 - 6	 180 - 7	 559 - 26
227	 Trabue, Colin (321663)	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 198 - 14	 172 - 4	 189 - 5	 559 - 23
228	 Reichsfeld, Miriam (320173)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 192 - 9	 180 - 4	 187 - 8	 559 - 21
229	 Stamey, Samantha (260304)	 Tallulah Falls HS GA	 198 - 15	 176 - 2	 184 - 9	 558 - 26
230	 Brinegar, Anna (304968)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 193 - 11	 177 - 3	 188 - 7	 558 - 21
231	 Byers, Zachery (335439)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 197 - 13	 174 - 2	 187 - 6	 558 - 21
232	 Vaagen, Rachel (371819)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 195 - 14	 179 - 5	 183 - 6	 557 - 25
233	 Stix, Lauer (335044)	 St. Louis University HS MO	 197 - 16	 176 - 1	 184 - 3	 557 - 20
234	 Coontz, Kaitlin (328218)	 Eldorado HS NM	 195 - 11	 182 - 3	 180 - 4	 557 - 18
235	 Rodriguez, Olivia (322491)	 Eldorado HS NM	 199 - 15	 177 - 4	 179 - 1	 555 - 20
236	 Cardenas, Maileen (328074)	 Sparkly Donkeys	 198 - 13	 176 - 1	 181 - 4	 555 - 18
237	 Paul, Jazmyn (302376)	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 193 - 13	 176 - 2	 185 - 9	 554 - 24
238	 Evans, Isabella  (327845)	 Sarasota MA FL	 193 - 10	 173 - 2	 188 - 10	 554 - 22
239	 Hopper, Carter (329209)	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 193 - 12	 174 - 4	 183 - 4	 550 - 20
240	 Coyer, Ezekiel  (370644)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 190 - 6	 170 - 2	 190 - 8	 550 - 16
241	 Welhoelter, Gabby  (347839)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 200 - 18	 167 - 2	 182 - 3	 549 - 23
242	 Erb, Sean  (263442)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue	 191 - 7	 175 - 4	 183 - 4	 549 - 15
243	 Gaston, Hugh (301265)	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 191 - 9	 173 - 3	 184 - 6	 548 - 18
244	 Fahey, Neilan (345087)	 Reading Rebels	 186 - 4	 176 - 2	 183 - 4	 545 - 10
245	 Brandt , William  (343894)	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 187 - 7	 177 - 3	 180 - 3	 544 - 13
246	 Urena, Alejandro (375532)	 Phoenix Rising	 190 - 9	 163 - 1	 188 - 6	 541 - 16
247	 Stambulskiy , Aiden (358903)	 Reading Rebels	 195 - 11	 172 - 2	 174 - 3	 541 - 16
248	 Russell, Luke (362314)	 Hellgate Gold	 192 - 8	 165 - 2	 183 - 7	 540 - 17
249	 Merry, Joshua (379853)	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club	 192 - 11	 164 - 2	 183 - 4	 539 - 17
250	 Villamaria, Orianne (381209)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 181 - 5	 176 - 1	 182 - 4	 539 - 10
251	 Stewart, Gage (348666)	 Eldorado HS NM	 184 - 7	 173 - 6	 181 - 5	 538 - 18
252	 Haag, Molly (256175)	 Buffalo Wildlife	 190 - 8	 177 - 3	 171 - 1	 538 - 12 
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG
253	 Rodriguez, Isabella (377596)	 Hellgate Gold	 188 - 7	 164 - 1	 184 - 4	 536 - 12
254	 Carranza, Audrey (373393)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 191 - 9	 162 - 0	 179 - 4	 532 - 13
255	 Klotz, Savannah  (331578)	 Great Trails Musketeers	 173 - 6	 184 - 8	 174 - 3	 531 - 17
256	 Steinhaus, Nate (371966)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 191 - 7	 159 - 1	 170 - 2	 520 - 10
257	 Hyer-Long, Chase (375366)	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club	 185 - 3	 149 - 1	 170 - 5	 504 - 9
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Sporter Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 Champagne, Jason (321031)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 197 - 14	 171 - 2	 196 - 11	 92.7 - 0	 656.7 - 27
2	 Kalenza, Kayla (296557)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 195 - 14	 188 - 8	 188 - 8	 83.8 - 0	 654.8 - 30
3	 Cameron, Maya (331188)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 189 - 10	 184 - 5	 183 - 4	 95.7 - 0	 651.7 - 19
4	 Creekmore, Halie (296147)	 Zion Benton  HS IL TM1	 193 - 11	 179 - 2	 186 - 7	 91.0 - 0	 649.0 - 20
5	 Jackson, Amarissa (324712)	 Zion Benton  HS IL TM1	 192 - 8	 176 - 3	 186 - 8	 93.7 - 0	 647.7 - 19
6	 Ruggiero, Alana (331185)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 197 - 14	 174 - 1	 184 - 6	 91.1 - 0	 646.1 - 21
7	 Stoeser, Rylie (285078)	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 193 - 12	 173 - 2	 188 - 6	 89.9 - 0	 643.9 - 20
8	 Glenn, Elijah (318910)	 Ozark  HS MO 	 193 - 9	 178 - 6	 183 - 7	 88.2 - 0	 642.2 - 22
9	 Carver, Seth (262739)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 188 - 7	 180 - 2	 186 - 8		  554.0 - 17
10	 Crane, Taylar (306850)	 X-men	 189 - 10	 176 - 4	 187 - 7		  552.0 - 21
11	 Carr, Shelby (226797)	 Guns R Us 4H NE	 191 - 9	 180 - 4	 181 - 5		  552.0 - 18
12	 Dickinson, Wiley (346917)	 Northridge HS CO	 193 - 12	 173 - 3	 182 - 3		  548.0 - 18
13	 Eastler, Savannah (358942)	 Mauldin HS SC	 192 - 11	 170 - 4	 182 - 4		  544.0 - 19
14	 Davis, Jasmine, USA (322202)	 Clarkrange HS TN	 187 - 7	 173 - 3	 184 - 4		  544.0 - 14
15	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)	 Zion Benton  HS IL TM1	 187 - 7	 174 - 3	 183 - 4		  544.0 - 14
16	 Merriman, Justin (203358)	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 195 - 9	 172 - 1	 177 - 2		  544.0 - 12
17	 Broussard, Sydney (318912)	 Ozark  HS MO 	 197 - 13	 164 - 1	 182 - 7		  543.0 - 21
18	 McConnell, Hanna (318909)	 Ozark  HS MO 	 190 - 8	 163 - 2	 190 - 9		  543.0 - 19
19	 Derenzis, Christian (331194)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 188 - 5	 174 - 2	 181 - 4		  543.0 - 11
20	 Allen, Claudia (237009)	 Binghamton Rifle Club	 187 - 4	 177 - 3	 179 - 3		  543.0 - 10
21	 Rheuby, Austin, USA (291872)	 South Brunswick HS AJROTC NC	 194 - 12	 166 - 2	 182 - 5		  542.0 - 19
22	 Hartley, Lois (309509)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 194 - 11	 175 - 2	 173 - 3		  542.0 - 16
23	 Demuth, Amia (280249)	 Freeport HS NJROTC HS IL	 189 - 7	 172 - 3	 181 - 5		  542.0 - 15
24	 Hartzell, Rachael (346383)	 Ozark  HS MO 	 190 - 9	 164 - 4	 187 - 6		  541.0 - 19
25	 Joback, Isaac (278575)	 Heritage Classical Christian Academy MO	 193 - 7	 167 - 4	 181 - 7		  541.0 - 18
26	 Mankewitz, Grant (350957)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 189 - 8	 168 - 3	 184 - 4		  541.0 - 15
27	 Jordan, Tristan, USA (321038)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 197 - 15	 163 - 1	 179 - 4		  539.0 - 20
28	 Leniz, Luken (323169)	 Reno HS NV	 189 - 8	 176 - 2	 174 - 5		  539.0 - 15
29	 Crawford, Mathew (346384)	 Ozark  HS MO 	 188 - 8	 168 - 2	 183 - 3		  539.0 - 13
30	 Zermeno, Samantha (372890)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 181 - 2	 181 - 5	 177 - 5		  539.0 - 12
31	 McCool, Perry (323182)	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 192 - 10	 163 - 2	 183 - 7		  538.0 - 19
32	 Parekhji, Antara (354061)	 Patuxent HS MD	 186 - 6	 172 - 3	 180 - 5		  538.0 - 14
33	 Wells, Ayden (313651)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 188 - 7	 171 - 1	 179 - 3		  538.0 - 11
34	 Bonnenfant, Chloe (323167)	 Reno HS NV	 187 - 7	 163 - 0	 187 - 7		  537.0 - 14
35	 Lusk, Olivia (309507)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 194 - 11	 158 - 1	 184 - 5		  536.0 - 17
36	 Webber, Haley (295579)	 David Crockett HS TN	 189 - 6	 174 - 4	 173 - 4		  536.0 - 14
37	 Holt, Maggie (292093)	 Versailles American Leg. JR shooting Sports IN	 195 - 12	 166 - 3	 174 - 3		  535.0 - 18
38	 Vonzell, Jeremiah (297774)	 Zion Benton  HS IL TM1	 187 - 7	 161 - 3	 187 - 7		  535.0 - 17
39	 Audette, Caroline (350170)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 189 - 9	 164 - 3	 182 - 4		  535.0 - 16
40	 Fabela, Franco (321032)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 183 - 6	 165 - 2	 187 - 5		  535.0 - 13
41	 Michalko, Emily (324895)	 Calvert HS MD	 190 - 8	 162 - 1	 183 - 4		  535.0 - 13
42	 Fetting, Isabelle (350176)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 195 - 14	 171 - 3	 168 - 3		  534.0 - 20
43	 Bates, Ethan (335358)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 191 - 7	 169 - 5	 174 - 5		  534.0 - 17
44	 Preston, Nathan (358270)	 Gateway Junior Shooters FL	 194 - 10	 169 - 3	 171 - 2		  534.0 - 15
45	 Zaragoza, Cecilia (313646)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 186 - 6	 173 - 4	 175 - 3		  534.0 - 13
46	 Dah, Tha (356107)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 189 - 9	 166 - 0	 179 - 3		  534.0 - 12
47	 Orr, Kyle (372898)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 180 - 4	 167 - 2	 186 - 8		  533.0 - 14
48	 Edwards, Brandon (331448)		  192 - 8	 164 - 3	 177 - 3		  533.0 - 14
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49	 Winstrom, Julia (279225)	 Kimball Dead Eye Shooters 4H NE	 190 - 10	 172 - 1	 171 - 3		  533.0 - 14
50	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM2	 189 - 7	 163 - 1	 180 - 3		  532.0 - 11
51	 Stirrat, Tres (296245)	 Washington HS MO	 194 - 10	 163 - 0	 175 - 1		  532.0 - 11
52	 Dall, Garett (279180)	 Leavenworth HS JROTC KS	 192 - 9	 157 - 0	 182 - 6		  531.0 - 15
53	 Monteith, Bianca (325900)	 Walhalla HS SC	 186 - 9	 170 - 1	 175 - 4		  531.0 - 14
54	 Raynor, Evan (287443)	 David Crockett HS TN	 193 - 9	 168 - 2	 170 - 3		  531.0 - 14
55	 Yoshii, Andrew (324738)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM2	 186 - 4	 161 - 2	 183 - 6		  530.0 - 12
56	 Williamson, Savannah (294967)	 Walhalla HS SC	 193 - 9	 162 - 1	 175 - 2		  530.0 - 12
57	 Masteller, James (313649)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 183 - 5	 166 - 1	 181 - 1		  530.0 - 7
58	 Moore, Cody (324893)	 Calvert HS MD	 190 - 5	 162 - 4	 177 - 5		  529.0 - 14
59	 Carr, Ashley (313435)	 Guns R Us 4H NE	 188 - 7	 166 - 0	 175 - 6		  529.0 - 13
60	 Vetting, Madeline (376687)	 Patuxent HS MD	 187 - 5	 166 - 1	 174 - 3		  527.0 - 9
61	 Dobek, Hope (371270)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 180 - 3	 169 - 2	 178 - 3		  527.0 - 8
62	 Ellis, Bryce (336384)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 186 - 7	 162 - 2	 178 - 2		  526.0 - 11
63	 Dissing, Mya (278049)	 Humboldt Sharpshooters SD	 192 - 9	 165 - 2	 169 - 0		  526.0 - 11
64	 Isbell, Kelsie (323178)	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 190 - 10	 158 - 1	 176 - 3		  524.0 - 14
65	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM2	 190 - 7	 155 - 1	 179 - 5		  524.0 - 13
66	 Gilpin, Lauren (349792)	 Webb City HS MO	 186 - 4	 161 - 2	 176 - 4		  523.0 - 10
67	 Taylor, Sarah (342472)	 Mauldin HS SC	 190 - 10	 158 - 3	 174 - 3		  522.0 - 16
68	 Crawford, Bryce (279112)	 Gateway Junior Shooters FL	 192 - 10	 154 - 1	 176 - 4		  522.0 - 15
69	 Berger, Nicole (336247)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 185 - 7	 161 - 1	 176 - 5		  522.0 - 13
70	 Russell, Bailey (349790)	 Webb City HS MO	 190 - 9	 169 - 3	 163 - 1		  522.0 - 13
71	 Carter, Jager (318902)	 Webb City HS MO	 196 - 9	 153 - 1	 173 - 1		  522.0 - 11
72	 Lozier, Karin (361374)	 Calvert HS MD	 189 - 7	 158 - 3	 174 - 2		  521.0 - 12
73	 Watkins, Lilee (325895)	 Walhalla HS SC	 189 - 8	 161 - 1	 171 - 1		  521.0 - 10
74	 Lubick, Evan (335353)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 186 - 4	 159 - 0	 176 - 1		  521.0 - 5
75	 Mardones, Christopher (354058)	 Patuxent HS MD	 189 - 6	 156 - 1	 175 - 3		  520.0 - 10
76	 Kruger, Jenna (257337)	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 188 - 9	 156 - 1	 175 - 4		  519.0 - 14
77	 Vicente, Yakelyn (346925)	 Northridge HS CO	 188 - 8	 159 - 2	 172 - 1		  519.0 - 11
78	 Saint, Elaine (378582)	 Walhalla HS SC	 187 - 7	 166 - 4	 165 - 2		  518.0 - 13
79	 Elder, Gabe  (349800)	 Webb City HS MO	 189 - 8	 149 - 0	 180 - 4		  518.0 - 12
80	 Ruth, Skyler (335437)	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 186 - 7	 162 - 2	 170 - 2		  518.0 - 11
81	 White, Kalinn (375677)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM3	 171 - 3	 168 - 2	 179 - 3		  518.0 - 8
82	 Manson, Abigail (351061)	 Freeport HS NJROTC HS IL	 188 - 8	 156 - 3	 173 - 2		  517.0 - 13
83	 Franklin, Trenton (309441)	 Versailles American Leg. JR shooting Sports IN	 188 - 9	 159 - 3	 170 - 1		  517.0 - 13
84	 Puckett, Corbin (358804)	 Gateway Junior Shooters FL	 188 - 8	 155 - 0	 174 - 3		  517.0 - 11
85	 Stone, Mariah (354030)	 Patuxent HS MD	 190 - 6	 145 - 0	 182 - 4		  517.0 - 10
86	 Birchfield, Peyton (357101)	 Haughton HS AFJROTC HS LA	 185 - 8	 155 - 1	 176 - 5		  516.0 - 14
87	 Quiles, Nathanael (372394)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 186 - 5	 153 - 1	 177 - 4		  516.0 - 10
88	 Hardie, Katelyn (355815)	 Warsaw American Legion NY	 192 - 8	 148 - 1	 175 - 1		  515.0 - 10
89	 Morris, John (322414)	 David Crockett HS TN	 183 - 4	 158 - 1	 174 - 3		  515.0 - 8
90	 Hunter, Liam (350175)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 181 - 3	 165 - 1	 168 - 4		  514.0 - 8
91	 Aguilar, Masimo (351419)	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 180 - 4	 164 - 1	 168 - 1		  512.0 - 6
92	 Mercado, Sara (372127)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 188 - 7	 159 - 2	 164 - 2		  511.0 - 11
93	 Antonio, Julissa (346898)	 Northridge HS CO	 191 - 6	 160 - 1	 160 - 2		  511.0 - 9
94	 Bryant, Samantha (326592)	 Walhalla HS SC	 187 - 8	 157 - 2	 166 - 2		  510.0 - 12
95	 Neel, Jaden  (373395)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 189 - 10	 146 - 0	 174 - 2		  509.0 - 12
96	 Salazar, Santiago (291721)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM2	 175 - 4	 156 - 1	 178 - 2		  509.0 - 7
97	 Brown, Hunter (223436)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 184 - 5	 147 - 2	 177 - 4		  508.0 - 11
98	 Jerde, Alexis (290412)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 193 - 7	 146 - 3	 169 - 1		  508.0 - 11
99	 Asbe, Hailey (306951)	 Individual	 186 - 6	 162 - 1	 160 - 1		  508.0 - 8
100	 Bailey, Nanchaya (378910)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 185 - 3	 158 - 0	 164 - 3		  507.0 - 6
101	 Bradshaw, Joshua (351076)	 Annapolis HS MD	 189 - 8	 145 - 1	 172 - 2		  506.0 - 11
102	 Kintzley, Christian (371429)	 Northridge HS CO	 188 - 9	 147 - 1	 171 - 0		  506.0 - 10
103	 Hickingbottom, Sarena (351429)	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 174 - 0	 161 - 1	 171 - 4		  506.0 - 5
104	 Doyle, Emma (380426)	 Calvert HS MD	 189 - 8	 144 - 0	 172 - 1		  505.0 - 9
105	 Hamilton, Jaylee (335253)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 184 - 4	 157 - 1	 163 - 2		  504.0 - 7
106	 Colbert, Oscar  (352690)	 Reno HS NV	 181 - 2	 151 - 1	 171 - 5		  503.0 - 8
107	 Zahn, Billy (372328)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM4	 179 - 3	 164 - 2	 160 - 1		  503.0 - 6
108	 Salgado, Giovanni (297770)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM3	 184 - 7	 149 - 1	 169 - 2		  502.0 - 10
109	 Austin, Julia (290263)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 187 - 7	 154 - 2	 161 - 1		  502.0 - 10
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110	 Sterling, Samuel (285192)	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 188 - 7	 155 - 1	 159 - 2		  502.0 - 10
111	 Boatwright, Kiyah (351059)	 Freeport HS NJROTC HS IL	 185 - 6	 164 - 2	 152 - 1		  501.0 - 9
112	 Powers, Karsyn, USA (336163)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 195 - 15	 150 - 3	 153 - 2		  498.0 - 20
113	 Sanchez, Marina (365026)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 186 - 4	 150 - 1	 161 - 3		  497.0 - 8
114	 Berry, Cortney (324680)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM3	 181 - 1	 146 - 1	 170 - 3		  497.0 - 5
115	 Hastings, Erica (362060)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 180 - 7	 165 - 3	 151 - 1		  496.0 - 11
116	 Crawford, Jackson (335860)	 Gateway Junior Shooters FL	 189 - 8	 143 - 0	 163 - 2		  495.0 - 10
117	 Bailey, Terry (295584)	 David Crockett HS TN	 186 - 5	 151 - 0	 156 - 3		  493.0 - 8
118	 Chronister, Zachary  (364254)	 Webb City HS MO	 184 - 4	 140 - 1	 169 - 2		  493.0 - 7
119	 Salazar, Jennifer A. (374748)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 179 - 5	 149 - 0	 165 - 2		  493.0 - 7
120	 Camacho, Santiago (375679)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM3	 180 - 1	 155 - 1	 158 - 2		  493.0 - 4
121	 Sewell, Gabriel (323188)	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 188 - 6	 133 - 1	 170 - 1		  491.0 - 8
122	 Zaragoza, Anna (365025)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 183 - 5	 138 - 0	 170 - 2		  491.0 - 7
123	 Turi, John (350955)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 175 - 2	 135 - 0	 181 - 3		  491.0 - 5
124	 Paddock, Abigail (294766)	 Warsaw American Legion NY	 191 - 10	 136 - 0	 161 - 1		  488.0 - 11
125	 Long, Caroline (301488)	 Reno HS NV	 184 - 7	 137 - 1	 167 - 1		  488.0 - 9
126	 Green, Katelyn (304304)	 Warsaw American Legion NY	 189 - 6	 130 - 0	 167 - 3		  486.0 - 9
127	 Cairns, Joseph (306277)	 Versailles American Leg. JR shooting Sports IN	 185 - 5	 148 - 0	 153 - 1		  486.0 - 6
128	 Lehr, Brandon (289573)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 184 - 5	 136 - 0	 165 - 0		  485.0 - 5
129	 Marshall, Ilyssa (373576)	 David Crockett HS TN	 166 - 1	 146 - 0	 173 - 3		  485.0 - 4
130	 Williamson, Nadalie (378580)	 Walhalla HS SC	 190 - 5	 133 - 0	 160 - 3		  483.0 - 8
131	 Price, Gabrielle (353870)	 Patuxent HS MD	 183 - 6	 127 - 0	 172 - 2		  482.0 - 8
132	 Siewert, Blake (324934)	 Warsaw American Legion NY	 177 - 5	 142 - 0	 157 - 3		  476.0 - 8
133	 Elliott, Jeremy (351100)	 Annapolis HS MD	 181 - 3	 131 - 0	 163 - 3		  475.0 - 6
134	 Holtzclaw, David  (351085)	 Annapolis HS MD	 187 - 5	 146 - 0	 140 - 1		  473.0 - 6
135	 Franklin, Tanner (309437)	 Versailles American Leg. JR shooting Sports IN	 178 - 3	 126 - 0	 160 - 0		  464.0 - 3
136	 Benedetto, Brianna (384995)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM4	 182 - 3	 137 - 0	 139 - 0		  458.0 - 3
137	 Garza, Angelina (384994)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM4	 170 - 1	 124 - 1	 164 - 0		  458.0 - 2
138	 Holt, Mollie (292096)	 Versailles American Leg. JR shooting Sports IN	 184 - 2	 127 - 1	 142 - 1		  453.0 - 4
139	 Deal, Hannah (335628)	 Freeport HS NJROTC HS IL	 169 - 1	 143 - 1	 128 - 1		  440.0 - 3
140	 White, Braden (380427)	 Calvert HS MD	 172 - 3	 104 - 0	 154 - 1		  430.0 - 4
141	 Leong, Miah (384996)	 Zion Benton HS IL TM4	 166 - 3	 95 - 0	 148 - 0		  409.0 - 3

National Junior Olympic Championship Results:
National Junior Olympic Precision  
Individuals:
1.	 Mikole Hogan, Houston Hotshots, TX  
     – 599-48X
2.	 Katrina Demerle, Fairfield Sportsmen's  
     Association – 596-52X
3.	 Allison Buesseler, Minnesota Centershots  
	 Post 201 – 596-48X

National Junior Olympic Precision Teams:
1.	 Texas Hill Country Shooters – 2363-180x
2.	 Houston Hotshots, TX – 2361-166x
3.	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire – 2353-160x

National Junior Olympic Sporter 
Individuals:
1.	 Maya Cameron, Nation Ford HS, SC -  
     653.9 - 16
2.	 Jason Champagne, Jack C. Hays HS, TX - 	  
     653.3 - 21
3.	 Kayla Kalenza, Nation Ford HS, SC - 	  
     653.1 - 26

National Junior Olympic Sporter Teams:
1.	 Nation Ford HS, SC - 2220 - 83
2.	 Zion Benton HS, IL - 2180 - 66
3.	 Ozark HS, MO - 2175 - 78
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PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 2,364.0  - 179
	 Coach: Haffner, Ron (141386) 	
	 Probst, Elizabeth (290200)	 594.0  - 48
	 Peiser, Braden (280766)	 591.0  - 45
	 White, Anne (262921)	 590.0  - 44
	 Sralla, Briley (300156)	 589.0  - 42
2	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Lead Heads	 2,360.0  - 161
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Steven (143349) 	
	 Michael, Logan (306494)	 594.0  - 45
	 Watts, Vittoria (270165)	 591.0  - 42
	 Vander Linden, Morgan (383931)	 588.0  - 38
	 Polakovic, Lilly (218144)	 587.0  - 36
3	 Cips	 2,354.0  - 159
	 Coach: Miller, Joseph (20460) 	
	 Passmore, Rylie (282261)	 593.0  - 39
	 Gregory, Dylan (357120)	 589.0  - 42
	 Hotko, Anthony (332337)	 587.0  - 43
	 Gratz, Isabelle (312913)	 585.0  - 35
4	 Houston Hotshots TX	 2,349.0  - 167
	 Coach: Pruden, Gisun (383944) 	
	 Hogan, Mikole (281932)	 593.0  - 46
	 Day, Ainsley (283651)	 587.0  - 41
	 Pruden, Mackenzie (293546)	 586.0  - 40
	 Schammel, Olivia (283656)	 583.0  - 40
5	 Granbury Marine Corps JROTC HS TX	 2,347.0  - 162
	 Coach: Casey, Scott (164421) 	
	 Haydin, Parker (318554)	 591.0  - 46
	 Slaughter, Kaylynn (291415)	 589.0  - 40
	 Folsom, Sarah (371145)	 587.0  - 41
	 Schumann, Sunnee (348260)	 580.0  - 35
6	 Minnesota Centershots Post 102	 2,342.0  - 161
	 Coach: Buesseler, William (190134) 	
	 Hays, Julianna (277153)	 592.0  - 47
	 Buesseler, Allison (159811)	 590.0  - 40
	 Jaros, Megan (350727)	 583.0  - 41
	 Barth, Tanner (305383)	 577.0  - 33
7	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 2,333.0  - 153
	 Coach: Nelson, Leland (74242) 	
	 Sutherlin, Alison (275933)	 591.0  - 45
	 Powers, Lyndy (246876)	 585.0  - 39
	 Horgan, Eva (277895)	 582.0  - 41
	 Hildebrandt, Paige (275938)	 575.0  - 28
8	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Fire	 2,333.0  - 138
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Kopelen , Victoria (304918)	 588.0  - 41
	 Leppert, Victoria (327985)	 588.0  - 35
	 Reeke, Cassidy (351767)	 582.0  - 31
	 Wehrlen, Nathan (325906)	 575.0  - 31
9	 Calhoun-Cleburne County Hawkeyes	 2,332.0  - 156
	 Coach: Ellis, Johnnie (284671) 	
	 Duryea, Andrew (235240)	 595.0  - 50
	 Ellis, Grayson (281765)	 586.0  - 38
	 McWhorter, Douglas (255271)	 582.0  - 39
	 Bianca, Gabriel (262372)	 569.0  - 29
10	 Phoenix Rising	 2,330.0  - 136
	 Coach: Clark, Luke (282048) 	
	 Clark, Theodore (262197)	 585.0  - 39
	 Ward, Alyssa (322965)	 583.0  - 32
	 Nott, Gwenevere (320647)	 582.0  - 33
	 Cutillo, Gianna (324250)	 580.0  - 32

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
11	 Fairfield Sportsmen's Association	 2,329.0  - 136
	 Coach: Beyer, Jon (224816) 	
	 Demerle, Katrina (224913)	 597.0  - 53
	 Merk, Sophia (299134)	 580.0  - 27
	 DuVan, Grace (289083)	 577.0  - 25
	 Lin, Mela (316292)	 575.0  - 31
12	 Borealis Bullseyes	 2,325.0  - 142
	 Coach: Henderson, Scott (140379) 	
	 Zych, Gabriela USA (323301)	 588.0  - 43
	 Yoon, Matteo (323312)	 583.0  - 36
	 Nickerson, Annania USA (323298)	 582.0  - 36
	 Myren, Carson (322950)	 572.0  - 27
13	 Palmyra Rifle Team	 2,324.0  - 147
	 Coach: Gestl, Erin (1505) 	
	 Weber, Claudia (336429)	 583.0  - 41
	 Swick, Ziva (308974)	 581.0  - 36
	 Uhrich, Devin (310480)	 581.0  - 33
	 Wolfe, Amanda (378598)	 579.0  - 37
14	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Earth	 2,319.0  - 139
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Kim, Ryan (328040)	 588.0  - 41
	 Hines, Teresa (359341)	 581.0  - 38
	 McClelland, Rose (335676)	 580.0  - 35
	 Delano, Kenneth (335962)	 570.0  - 25
15	 Reading Rebels	 2,318.0  - 142
	 Coach: Trickett, Maureen (7903) 	
	 Duross, Andrew (254474)	 594.0  - 52
	 McCurry, Henry (367460)	 577.0  - 29
	 Reilly, Olivia (328543)	 576.0  - 34
	 Ware, Nathan (358899)	 571.0  - 27
16	 Ontelaunee Jr. Rifle Team	 2,318.0  - 141
	 Coach: Rhode, Tab (230448) 	
	 Rhode, Emma (230446)	 591.0  - 42
	 Lake, Griffin (277543)	 584.0  - 40
	 Cacace, Lizzie (316145)	 579.0  - 35
	 Siek, Natalia (377610)	 564.0  - 24
17	 Ozark HS MO	 2,316.0  - 137
	 Coach: 1SG  Crawford, William USA (274237) 	
	 McCall, Karley (357786)	 584.0  - 35
	 Browning , Michael (324120)	 580.0  - 32
	 Baumann, Brody (336370)	 578.0  - 34
	 Lake, Alexis (334368)	 574.0  - 36
18	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 2,316.0  - 132
	 Coach: Stout, Jason (163583) 	
	 Koenig, Victoria (335759)	 582.0  - 33
	 Evans, Brandon (356924)	 581.0  - 35
	 Stout, Matthew (335809)	 581.0  - 32
	 Koenig, Maria (335760)	 572.0  - 32
19	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 2,316.0  - 131
	 Coach: Christenson, Dempster (52912) 	
	 Hays, Jasmine (306261)	 585.0  - 38
	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 584.0  - 40
	 Ivey, Julia (250013)	 574.0  - 27
	 Eichmann, Josie (334385)	 573.0  - 26
20	 Sabertooth Shooting Squad	 2,315.0  - 143
	 Coach: Maggard, Brent (285053) 	
	 Kunze, Alexis (325227)	 586.0  - 38
	 Hart, James IV (299670)	 582.0  - 42
	 Maggard, Cheyenne (249263)	 576.0  - 35
	 Sanders, Jenna (325774)	 571.0  - 28
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21	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H	 2,314.0  - 136
	 Coach: Wheeless, Lynn (145857) 	
	 Freeman, Holly (278235)	 588.0  - 36
	 Vigil, Danielle (288941)	 586.0  - 42
	 Pereira, Emma (303090)	 582.0  - 37
	 Brinegar, Anna (304968)	 558.0  - 21
22	 Ware County HS GA	 2,312.0  - 120
	 Coach: Col  England, Maurice USA (1285) 	
	 Ponciano, Claire (383122)	 585.0  - 39
	 Howard, Cole (300523)	 581.0  - 30
	 Holmes, Jacob (291194)	 577.0  - 29
	 Gaspar, Yasmeen (291209)	 569.0  - 22
23	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM	 2,309.0  - 135
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Griego, Alberto USMC (115660) 	
	 Palko, Molly (320178)	 588.0  - 43
	 Reichsfeld, Isaac (289882)	 581.0  - 36
	 Ortiz, Isaac (347400)	 581.0  - 35
	 Reichsfeld, Miriam (320173)	 559.0  - 21
24	 Ole Mill Rangers	 2,308.0  - 130
	 Coach: Herrington, Lauren (19889) 	
	 Day, Jacob (341476)	 585.0  - 39
	 Walter, Elysa (328075)	 585.0  - 34
	 Kennedy, Madison (357624)	 574.0  - 31
	 Herrington, Matthew (276922)	 564.0  - 26
25	 CRPA Lincoln, CA Brass Monkeys	 2,308.0  - 128
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Yvonne (188404) 	
	 Tonel, Dylan (343891)	 582.0  - 38
	 Watts, Alexandria (329393)	 582.0  - 36
	 Brandt, Rachel (330034)	 578.0  - 31
	 Bonivert, Logan (343890)	 566.0  - 23
26	 Buffalo Wildlife	 2,307.0  - 139
	 Coach: Geurts, Dan (821) 	
	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 596.0  - 52
	 Zaun, Dylan (340640)	 580.0  - 36
	 Ewine, Jordyn (256297)	 566.0  - 30
	 Pearson , Kemper (313032)	 565.0  - 21
27	 Texas Hill Country Shooters #2	 2,307.0  - 123
	 Coach: Haffner, Ron (141386) 	
	 Camp, Camryn (364938)	 582.0  - 34
	 Riewe, Kayla (336868)	 580.0  - 35
	 Green, Ava (374330)	 577.0  - 28
	 Green, Brenna (374331)	 568.0  - 26
28	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc	 2,305.0  - 124
	 Coach: Whipkey, Clayton (236162) 	
	 Leach, Alexandria (286205)	 579.0  - 36
	 Whipkey, Kennedy (186612)	 579.0  - 33
	 Kapper, Jake (331579)	 575.0  - 28
	 Perkowski, Teagan (218311)	 572.0  - 27
29	 Burnet County 4-H	 2,303.0  - 122
	 Coach: Taylor, Guy (55347) 	
	 Butler, Bethany (320809)	 578.0  - 37
	 Butler, Elijah (320808)	 577.0  - 30
	 Lilly , Elizabeth (310160)	 576.0  - 29
	 Moore, Carson (312669)	 572.0  - 26
30	 Ramsey Cnty 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	2,300.0  - 132
	 Coach: Jorgenson, Richard (819) 	
	 Steinhaus, Casia (335923)	 586.0  - 38
	 Vaagen, Hannah (282387)	 584.0  - 43
	 Vaagen, Jacob (206413)	 573.0  - 26
	 Vaagen, Rachel (371819)	 557.0  - 25

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
31	 Piedra Vista HS NM	 2,299.0  - 122
	 Coach: Naber, David (105137) 	
	 Cresswell, Chantel (270426)	 583.0  - 36
	 Harris, Jordan (294586)	 574.0  - 31
	 Long, Sterling (321628)	 572.0  - 26
	 James, Gatlin (231363)	 570.0  - 29
32	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 1	 2,297.0  - 120
	 Coach: SSM  Smith, Rodney USA (94209) 	
	 Hancock, Sarah (375001)	 585.0  - 37
	 Allison, Courtney (323909)	 580.0  - 33
	 Confer, Meghan (338223)	 567.0  - 27
	 Stapp, Leah (322084)	 565.0  - 23
33	 Stuttgart HS AE	 2,297.0  - 116
	 Coach: Pinon, Raul (149679) 	
	 Tortorelli, Maria (326126)	 581.0  - 34
	 Smith, Nole' (375091)	 576.0  - 29
	 Ybarra, Leila (355211)	 573.0  - 29
	 Swett, Kate (352401)	 567.0  - 24
34	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 2,293.0  - 124
	 Coach: Knight, Steven (5008) 	
	 Bell, Hayden (249267)	 582.0  - 33
	 Ogoreuc, Jack (345230)	 580.0  - 35
	 Cicatella, Lily (306433)	 573.0  - 35
	 Byers, Zachery (335439)	 558.0  - 21
35	 Walla Walla HS JROTC WA	 2,293.0  - 115
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark (149048) 	
	 Hunter, Nicole (331099)	 581.0  - 35
	 Lopez, Ramon (302370)	 577.0  - 28
	 Hanson, Cassidy (331102)	 574.0  - 29
	 Justice, Raquelle (351315)	 561.0  - 23
36	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Assoc.	 2,293.0  - 106
	 Coach: Richardson, Sam IV (74473) 	
	 Buck, Emily (262705)	 588.0  - 39
	 Boggan, Garrett (213815)	 570.0  - 27
	 Bailey, Clara (253040)	 570.0  - 20
	 Grimm, Joshua (237775)	 565.0  - 20
37	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 2,291.0  - 122
	 Coach: Abernathy, James (204489) 	
	 Baldwin, Isabella (347836)	 592.0  - 44
	 Dahir, Scout (320282)	 571.0  - 31
	 Stewart, Kate (320281)	 564.0  - 25
	 Portis, Crissa (363902)	 564.0  - 22
38	 Arlington Optimist Acorns Wind	 2,288.0  - 112
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Cross, Victoria (330041)	 583.0  - 33
	 Punukollu, Rushil (381199)	 575.0  - 26
	 Tranchemontagne, Clara (357554)	 565.0  - 28
	 Corbett, Grace (370517)	 565.0  - 25
39	 St. Louis University HS MO	 2,288.0  - 105
	 Coach: Bresnahan, William (1884) 	
	 Madden, Sean (361749)	 577.0  - 33
	 Lumetta, Michael (361883)	 576.0  - 25
	 Quinlivan, Sam (361748)	 568.0  - 23
	 Janson, Ryan (303780)	 567.0  - 24
40	 Sarasota MA FL	 2,287.0  - 123
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess (39718) 	
	 Goebel, Kendall (316417)	 586.0  - 41
	 Nazario, Eva L. (346480)	 576.0  - 32
	 Olazabal, Sophia (291288)	 571.0  - 28
	 Evans, Isabella (327845)	 554.0  - 22



ResultsResults
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
41	 Sparkly Donkeys	 2,287.0  - 104
	 Coach: Hata, Yuji (87408) 	
	 Dias, Aerin (383366)	 586.0  - 36
	 Dias, Caetlin (383368)	 575.0  - 31
	 Okuda, Hannah (340815)	 571.0  - 19
	 Cardenas, Maileen (328074)	 555.0  - 18
42	 Ole Mill Rangers Red	 2,281.0  - 104
	 Coach: Herrington, Lauren (19889) 	
	 Walter, Brianna (328108)	 581.0  - 28
	 Slaten, Lindsey (290677)	 573.0  - 28
	 Lee, Madelyn (320805)	 565.0  - 25
	 Pond, Madison (368924)	 562.0  - 23
43	 Damascus Air Rifle Club	 2,269.0  - 109
	 Coach: Mondonedo, Eduardo (225227) 	
	 James, Victoria (160467)	 582.0  - 37
	 Roche, Benjamin (244383)	 577.0  - 31
	 Hendi, Morgan (219904)	 561.0  - 26
	 Erb, Sean (263442)	 549.0  - 15
44	 Fountain Fort Carson HS AJROTC CO 2	 2,266.0  - 105
	 Coach: SSM  Smith, Rodney USA (94209) 	
	 Cavanaugh, Caden (374996)	 571.0  - 28
	 Rivera-Page, Leila (331207)	 571.0  - 26
	 Cordova, Rose (374997)	 565.0  - 24
	 Anderson, Thomas (350976)	 559.0  - 27
45	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 2,264.0  - 98
	 Coach: Groggett, Thomas (164427) 	
	 Lippolis, Samantha (324192)	 586.0  - 41
	 Knudson, Elaine (350953)	 574.0  - 27
	 Zinsmeister, Ian (291975)	 565.0  - 20
	 Villamaria, Orianne (381209)	 539.0  - 10

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
46	 Eldorado HS NM	 2,259.0  - 94
	 Coach: Maj  Koerber, James USMC (63160) 	
	 Moots, Charles (350376)	 577.0  - 33
	 Claussen, Rory (371717)	 570.0  - 23
	 Coontz, Kaitlin (328218)	 557.0  - 18
	 Rodriguez, Olivia (322491)	 555.0  - 20
47	 Hellgate Gold	 2,258.0  - 103
	 Coach: Hale, Weston (385020) 	
	 Gibson, Dakota (281678)	 581.0  - 32
	 McAfee, Ellis (223784)	 569.0  - 28
	 Bedord, Bryce (310897)	 568.0  - 26
	 Russell, Luke (362314)	 540.0  - 17
48	 Montgomery Bell Academy HS TN	 2,248.0  - 104
	 Coach: Raney, Mick (343240) 	
	 Buenahora, Arturo (279538)	 577.0  - 33
	 Brown, Robert (321815)	 573.0  - 33
	 Hopper, Carter (329209)	 550.0  - 20
	 Gaston, Hugh (301265)	 548.0  - 18
49	 Tallulah Falls HS GA	 2,248.0  - 99
	 Coach: Stamey, Tim (257867) 	
	 Erwin, Andrew (337204)	 565.0  - 23
	 Fisher, Benjamin (311318)	 564.0  - 25
	 Gunn, Peyton (349717)	 561.0  - 25
	 Stamey, Samantha (260304)	 558.0  - 26
50	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club	 2,196.0  - 84
	 Coach: Chandler, Jeffery (336507) 	
	 Chandler, Phoebe (279321)	 582.0  - 32
	 Chartrey, Adie (359254)	 571.0  - 26
	 Merry, Joshua (379853)	 539.0  - 17
	 Hyer-Long, Chase (375366)	 504.0  - 9
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Anniston Top 3 Precision Teams:
1st - Texas Hill Country Shooters - 2364-179
2nd - Houston Hotshots, TX - 2349-167
3rd - Granbury HS MCJROTC, TX - 2347-162

Camp Perry Top 3 Precision Teams:
1st - CRPA Lincoln Lead Heads, CA - 2360-161

2nd - CIPS, IL - 2354-159
3rd - Minnesota Centershots Post 102 - 2342-161



ResultsResults
PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Nation Ford HS SC	 2,216.0  - 90
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 	
	 Kalenza, Kayla (296557)	 571.0  - 30
	 Cameron, Maya (331188)	 556.0  - 19
	 Ruggiero, Alana (331185)	 555.0  - 21
	 Fetting, Isabelle (350176)	 534.0  - 20
2	 Zion Benton HS IL TM1	 2,191.0  - 70
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Creekmore, Halie (296147)	 558.0  - 20
	 Jackson, Amarissa (324712)	 554.0  - 19
	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)	 544.0  - 14
	 Vonzell, Jeremiah (297774)	 535.0  - 17
3	 Ozark HS MO 	 2,177.0  - 75
	 Coach: 1SG  Crawford, William USA (274237) 	
	 Glenn, Elijah (318910)	 554.0  - 22
	 Broussard, Sydney (318912)	 543.0  - 21
	 Hartzell, Rachael (346383)	 541.0  - 19
	 Crawford, Mathew (346384)	 539.0  - 13
4	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 2,154.0  - 70
	 Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald USMC (189798) 	
	 Champagne, Jason (321031)	 564.0  - 27
	 Jordan, Tristan USA (321038)	 539.0  - 20
	 Fabela, Franco (321032)	 535.0  - 13
	 Quiles, Nathanael (372394)	 516.0  - 10
5	 Des Moines North MCJROTC HS IA	 2,136.0  - 43
	 Coach: GySgt  Gettler, Michael USMC (15649) 	
	 Wells, Ayden (313651)	 538.0  - 11
	 Zaragoza, Cecilia (313646)	 534.0  - 13
	 Dah, Tha (356107)	 534.0  - 12
	 Masteller, James (313649)	 530.0  - 7
6	 Pierre Junior Shooters SD	 2,135.0  - 57
	 Coach: Kruger, Sean (305471) 	
	 Stoeser, Rylie (285078)	 554.0  - 20
	 Merriman, Justin (203358)	 544.0  - 12
	 Kruger, Jenna (257337)	 519.0  - 14
	 Ruth, Skyler (335437)	 518.0  - 11
7	 Nation Ford HS SC	 2,125.0  - 49
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 	
	 Derenzis, Christian (331194)	 543.0  - 11
	 Audette, Caroline (350170)	 535.0  - 16
	 Orr, Kyle (372898)	 533.0  - 14
	 Hunter, Liam (350175)	 514.0  - 8
8	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 2,108.0  - 51
	 Coach: Daniels Jr, John (349206) 	
	 Hartley, Lois (309509)	 542.0  - 16
	 Lusk, Olivia (309507)	 536.0  - 17
	 Ellis, Bryce (336384)	 526.0  - 11
	 Hamilton, Jaylee (335253)	 504.0  - 7
9	 Patuxent HS MD	 2,102.0  - 43
	 Coach: Treiber, Jeffrey (82473) 	
	 Parekhji, Antara (354061)	 538.0  - 14
	 Vetting, Madeline (376687)	 527.0  - 9
	 Mardones, Christopher (354058)	 520.0  - 10
	 Stone, Mariah (354030)	 517.0  - 10
10	 Zion Benton HS IL TM2	 2,095.0  - 43
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)	 532.0  - 11
	 Yoshii, Andrew (324738)	 530.0  - 12
	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)	 524.0  - 13
	 Salazar, Santiago (291721)	 509.0  - 7
11	 Walhalla HS SC	 2,092.0  - 48
	 Coach: Mangan, Kevin (57919) 	
	 Monteith, Bianca (325900)	 531.0  - 14
	 Williamson, Savannah (294967)	 530.0  - 12
	 Watkins, Lilee (325895)	 521.0  - 10
	 Bryant, Samantha (326592)	 510.0  - 12

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
12	 Calvert HS MD	 2,090.0  - 48
	 Coach: CWO3  Williams, Ceylon USMC (274576) 	
	 Michalko, Emily (324895)	 535.0  - 13
	 Moore, Cody (324893)	 529.0  - 14
	 Lozier, Karin (361374)	 521.0  - 12
	 Doyle, Emma (380426)	 505.0  - 9
13	 Northridge HS CO	 2,084.0  - 48
	 Coach: MGySgt  Yarolem, Brian USMC (256551) 	
	 Dickinson, Wiley (346917)	 548.0  - 18
	 Vicente, Yakelyn (346925)	 519.0  - 11
	 Antonio, Julissa (346898)	 511.0  - 9
	 Kintzley, Christian (371429)	 506.0  - 10
14	 South Panola AFJROTC MS	 2,080.0  - 44
	 Coach: Col  Mims, Robert USAF (96350) 	
	 McCool, Perry (323182)	 538.0  - 19
	 Isbell, Kelsie (323178)	 524.0  - 14
	 Aguilar, Masimo (351419)	 512.0  - 6
	 Hickingbottom, Sarena (351429)	 506.0  - 5
15	 David Crockett HS TN	 2,075.0  - 44
	 Coach: CWO2  Shumate, Clyde USN (39894) 	
	 Webber, Haley (295579)	 536.0  - 14
	 Raynor, Evan (287443)	 531.0  - 14
	 Morris, John (322414)	 515.0  - 8
	 Bailey, Terry (295584)	 493.0  - 8
16	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 2,073.0  - 46
	 Coach: Nelson, Leland (74242) 	
	 Bates, Ethan (335358)	 534.0  - 17
	 Berger, Nicole (336247)	 522.0  - 13
	 Lubick, Evan (335353)	 521.0  - 5
	 Hastings, Erica (362060)	 496.0  - 11
17	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 2,072.0  - 49
	 Coach: SSG  Davenport, Claude USA (135079) 	
	 Carver, Seth (262739)	 554.0  - 17
	 Brown, Hunter (223436)	 508.0  - 11
	 Jerde, Alexis (290412)	 508.0  - 11
	 Austin, Julia (290263)	 502.0  - 10
18	 Gateway Junior Shooters FL	 2,068.0  - 51
	 Coach: Crawford, Angelia (312216) 	
	 Preston, Nathan (358270)	 534.0  - 15
	 Crawford, Bryce (279112)	 522.0  - 15
	 Puckett, Corbin (358804)	 517.0  - 11
	 Crawford, Jackson (335860)	 495.0  - 10
19	 Reno HS NV	 2,067.0  - 46
	 Coach: Beekman, Sandra (280056) 	
	 Leniz, Luken (323169)	 539.0  - 15
	 Bonnenfant, Chloe (323167)	 537.0  - 14
	 Colbert, Oscar (352690)	 503.0  - 8
	 Long, Caroline (301488)	 488.0  - 9
20	 Webb City HS MO	 2,055.0  - 43
	 Coach: LTC(R)  Elder, Dustin ARMY (286590) 	
	 Russell, Bailey (349790)	 522.0  - 13
	 Carter, Jager (318902)	 522.0  - 11
	 Elder, Gabe (349800)	 518.0  - 12
	 Chronister, Zachary (364254)	 493.0  - 7
21	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 2,052.0  - 43
	 Coach: Groggett, Thomas (164427) 	
	 Mankewitz, Grant (350957)	 541.0  - 15
	 Mercado, Sara (372127)	 511.0  - 11
	 Neel, Jaden (373395)	 509.0  - 12
	 Turi, John (350955)	 491.0  - 5
22	 Zion Benton HS IL TM3	 2,010.0  - 27
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 White, Kalinn (375677)	 518.0  - 8
	 Salgado, Giovanni (297770)	 502.0  - 10
	 Berry, Cortney (324680)	 497.0  - 5
	 Camacho, Santiago (375679)	 493.0  - 4

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Sporter Team Championship
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Sporter Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
23	 Versailles Amer. Leg. Jr shooting Sports IN	 2,002.0  - 40
	 Coach: Scoggins, Steven (283886) 	
	 Holt, Maggie (292093)	 535.0  - 18
	 Franklin, Trenton (309441)	 517.0  - 13
	 Cairns, Joseph (306277)	 486.0  - 6
	 Franklin, Tanner (309437)	 464.0  - 3
24	 Freeport HS NJROTC HS IL	 2,000.0  - 40
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael USMC (95365) 	
	 Demuth, Amia (280249)	 542.0  - 15
	 Manson, Abigail (351061)	 517.0  - 13
	 Boatwright, Kiyah (351059)	 501.0  - 9
	 Deal, Hannah (335628)	 440.0  - 3
25	 Warsaw American Legion NY	 1,965.0  - 38
	 Coach: Green, Tom (339006) 	
	 Hardie, Katelyn (355815)	 515.0  - 10
	 Paddock, Abigail (294766)	 488.0  - 11
	 Green, Katelyn (304304)	 486.0  - 9
	 Siewert, Blake (324934)	 476.0  - 8

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
26	 Zion Benton HS IL TM4	 1,828.0  - 14
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Zahn, Billy (372328)	 503.0  - 6
	 Benedetto, Brianna (384995)	 458.0  - 3
	 Garza, Angelina (384994)	 458.0  - 2
	 Leong, Miah (384996)	 409.0  - 3
27	 Annapolis HS MD	 1,454.0  - 23
	 Coach: Miller, Andrea USN (3239) 	
	 Bradshaw, Joshua (351076)	 506.0  - 11
	 Elliott, Jeremy (351100)	 475.0  - 6
	 Holtzclaw, David (351085)	 473.0  - 6
	 Smith, Tyler USN (351088)	 0.0  - 0
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ResultsResults

Anniston Top 3 Sporter Teams:
1st - Nation Ford HS, SC - 2216-90
2nd - Ozark HS, MO - 2177-75
3rd - Jack C. Hays HS, TX - 2154-70

Camp Perry Top 3 Sporter Teams:
1st -  Zion Benton HS, IL

2nd -  Des Moines North MCJROTC HS, IA
3rd -  Pierre Junior Shooters, SD
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